$oldsymbol{\mathsf{M}}$ 



# Lifetime Limited Glass Breakage Warranty

NON-PRORATED LIMITED WARRANTY

### Glass Breakage

Window Depot USA warrants that should the glass break or crack in your purchased windows, for as long as you the Original Home Owner shall live and own the property at the address listed herein, Window Depot USA shall provide a new sealed glass unit at no charge except for shipping and handling charges. Installation is not covered and is the homeowners responsibility.

#### **Exclusion**

Coverage is limited to the Original Home Owner only and is not transferable. Removal of the windows from the property invalidates the warranty. Acts of God, acts of civil unrest, wars, and riots are excluded from this warranty. This warranty applies to residential property only. Commercial and/or rental property is excluded.

#### **Claims Procedure**

Please submit your warranty claim in writing to Window Depot USA
Corporate 10800 Financial Center Parkway, Suite 280 Little Rock, AR 72211
Attention: Warranty Services. The claim must include proof of ownership, a
copy of the original sales contract, proof of purchase and the factory order
number and window order number from the window warranty label found
on the underside of the window main frame just above the top sash.
Window Depot USA reserves the right to inspect the premises if required
and a reasonable time shall be allowed for such an inspection. The replacement
glass will be shipped to the nearest designated Window Depot USA location.
Shipping and handling charges shall be paid by the homeowner
and pick-up of the unit must be arranged by the homeowner at the location.

## Glass Breakage Lifetime Limited Warranty

NON-PRORATED LIMITED WARRANTY

### **ISSUED TO:**

ORIGINAL PURCHASER-OWNER			
PROPERTY ADDRESS			
CITY	STATE	ZIP	
PHONE		DATE OF INSTALLATION	
LICENSEE NAME			

NUMBER AND TYPE OF WINDOW PURCHASED



10800 Financial Centre Parkway – Suite 280 Little Rock, Arkansas 72211 1-866-946-2883